

05.03.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 9
RANJAN

WPA 9145 of 2023

**TAPAN CHATTOPADHYAY
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Dilip Kumar Samanta
Mr. Biswapriya Samanta
Mr. Sabyasachi Howlader
....for the Petitioner

Mr. Baidurya Ghosal
Mr. Saikat Mukherjee

....for the Respondent No. 3 & 4

In view of the submission made on behalf of the petitioner and the fact that subsequent to the filing of the writ petition, various subsequent events have transpired, liberty is granted to the petitioner file a Supplementary Affidavit to bring on record all subsequent correspondence necessary for adjudicating this writ petition.

It is clarified that the pendency of the petition will not create any equity in favour of the petitioner. The question of maintainability of the writ petition is also left open.

Liberty is granted to the respondent bank to act expeditiously in accordance with law, if so advised.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on March 18, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)