

15  
**08.04.2026**  
Ct. No.07  
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 9145 of 2023**

Tapan Chattopadhyay  
Vs.  
Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Samanta  
Mr. Biswaprya Samanta  
...For the petitioner

Mr. Baidurya Ghosal  
Mr. Saikat Mukherjee  
...For the respondent nos.3 & 4

1. The Report filed on behalf of the respondent nos.3 and 4 be kept with the records. The petitioner seeks an opportunity to consider the same.
2. As a last chance, let this matter appear on 13 April 2026.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**