

8  
13.05.2026  
Ct. No.07  
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 9145 of 2023**

Tapan Chattopadhyay  
Vs.  
Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Samanta  
Mr. Biswaprya Samanta  
Ms. Tiya Singha Roy  
Mr. Raktim Siddhanta  
...For the petitioner

Mr. Baidurya Ghosal  
Mr. Sourav Mukherjee  
Mr. Saikat Mukherjee  
...For the respondent nos.3 & 4

1. The grievance of the petitioner is directed against non-consideration of a representation dated 20 February 2023 which is pending with the respondent bank. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, WPA 9145 of 2023 stands disposed of by directing the respondent bank to respond to the said representation within a period of 7 days from the date of this order.
2. It is made clear that there has been no adjudication on the merits of the case and all issues are left open for the respondent bank to decide strictly in accordance with law.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**